Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CNA Holdings, Inc.		01/01/2002	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Celanese Advanced Materials, Inc.	
Street Address:	2300 Archdale Drive	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28210	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2909779	MATRIX
Registration Number:	2977768	PBI MATRIX
Registration Number:	2730613	РВІ
Registration Number:	1748571	PBI GOLD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)927-0485

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 704-927-0400

Email: scotthanf@hammerpatent.com

Correspondent Name: Scott E. Hanf

Address Line 1: 3125 Springbank Lane, Suite G

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28226

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2006.94
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott E. Hanf

TRADEMARK REEL: 003173 FRAME: 0988

900033849

2909779

H 6115 00

j

Signature:	/scott e hanf/
Date:	10/12/2005
Total Attachments: 2 source=USTMCNA2CAMI#page1.tif source=USTMCNA2CAMI#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003173 FRAME: 0989

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CNA Holdings, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, with its principal place of business at 86 Morris Avenue, Summit, NJ 07901 ("Assignor") owns the U.S. trademarks and trademark applications listed on the attached schedule; and

WHEREAS, Celanese Advanced Materials, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 2300 Archdale Drive, Charlotte, NC 28210 ("Assignee") desires to acquire the U.S. trademarks and trademark applications listed on the attached schedule;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the U.S. and foreign trademarks and trademark applications listed on the attached schedule, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and with all chose-in-action associated therewith.

CNA HOLDINGS, INC.

Dated effective as of: January 1, 2002

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before

MARY ERIN BRENNAN

My Commission Expires: <u>NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY</u>

AY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 15, 2008

(Seal)

H:\2006\094\US TM Ass't\TMAssign-Form-CNA.doc

Page 1 of 2

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003173 FRAME: 0990

SCHEDULE

<u>Mark</u>	Country	Registration	Registration
		<u>No.</u>	<u>Date</u>
MATRIX	USA	2,909,779	Dec 14, 2004
PBI MATRIX			
(Stylized)	USA	2,977,768	Jul 26, 2005
PBI (Flame)	USA	2,730,613	Jun 24, 2003
PBI GOLD	USA		
(Flame)		1,748,571	Jan 26, 1993

TRADEMARK REEL: 003173 FRAME: 0991

RECORDED: 10/12/2005